
Daf HaYomi
We will be starting Avodah Zarah 6a on Sunday

שערי

שערי

The night just prior to Bnei Yisrael's exodus from 
Mitzrayim is referred to as Leil Shimurim (Shemos 
12:42). Rashi translates this phrase as "A night of 
anticipation." Hashem was waiting and looking 
forward to the time that He would be able to fulfil His 
promise to redeem Bnei Yisrael from slavery.
If Hashem anticipated the redemption to such a great 
degree, why didn't He redeem Bnei Yisrael sooner? 
What was the Ribbono Shel Olam waiting for? Rav 
Wolbe explains that Hashem was ready for the 
redemption for many years; He was waiting for Bnei 
Yisrael to be ready.
When asked how things are going, it is common for 
people to respond, "I need siyata d'shmaya - 
Heavenly assistance." This response implies that the 
person feels that he has already invested tremendous 
effort and done everything in his ability to achieve the 
desired results and the only thing lacking is 
Hashem's helping hand. The truth is, Hashem waits 
and looks forward to offer His assistance, but before 
fulfilling His desire He needs us to properly be 
prepared to receive His gracious aid. After Bnei 
Yisroel poured out their hearts in prayer they were 
properly prepared for the redemption, the salvation 
was immediate in coming.

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

6:50pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis        Mincha / Maariv

Davening Times this Week

Something for the Shabbos table

The Seudah Shlishis this week
has been sponsored by

Yossi Franck & Judy Lebovitz
in honor of

their mothers Yahrzeit

Seudah Shlishis

פרשת בא

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
There will be NO groups over the summer holidays

Summer Avos Ubonim
This Week 7:25-8:10pm

Shaarei YouthShabbo Times s 

Mincha

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting (Latest)

Shkiah

Shacharis

6:50pm

7:12pm

8:24pm

8:41pm

9:00am

9:55am

8:45pm

5:00pm / 

8:10pm

9:29pm

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

8:00am

 6:30 & 8:30am

6:45 & 8:30am

6:45 & 8:30am

6:30 & 8:30am

6:45 & 8:30am

REMINDER - NEXT WEEK
SHAAREI YOUTH DAY CAMP 

Jan 22nd-26th

Mazal Tov
Mazal Tov to Michael and Amanda Tenne

on the occasion of 
Shmulli’s Bar-Mitzva

A Kiddush will follow davening

5
POINTS

This Shabbos morning
 there will be a ladies Shiur given by

Rabbi Evan Widmonte
All ladies and girls welcome

Ladies Shiur


	Page 1

