

# ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

#### **Shabbos Times**

Mincha	6:50pm
Plag Mincha	7:12pm
Candle Lighting (Latest) 8:24pm	
Shkiah	8:41pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:55am
Shiur	8:45pm
Shabbos Mincha	5:00pm /
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	8:10pm
Shabbos ends	9:29pm

#### Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis M	incha / Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:25pm
Monday	6:30 & 8:30am	8:25pm
Tuesday	6:45 & 8:30am	8:25pm
Wednesday	6:45 & 8:30am	8:25pm
Thursday	6:30 & 8:30am	8:25pm
Friday	6:45 & 8:30am	6:50pm

#### Seudah Shlishis

The Seudah Shlishis this week has been sponsored by Yossi Franck & Judy Lebovitz in honor of their mothers Yahrzeit

#### Ladies Shiur

This Shabbos morning there will be a ladies Shiur given by Rabbi Evan Widmonte All ladies and girls welcome

### פרשת בא

## Shaarei Youth

**Shabbos Afternoon Groups** 

There will be NO groups over the summer holidays

**Summer Avos Ubonim This Week 7:25-8:10pm** 

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

REMINDER - NEXT WEEK SHAAREI YOUTH DAY CAMP Jan 22nd-26th

#### Something for the Shabbos table

The night just prior to Bnei Yisrael's exodus from Mitzrayim is referred to as Leil Shimurim (Shemos 12:42). Rashi translates this phrase as "A night of anticipation." Hashem was waiting and looking forward to the time that He would be able to fulfil His promise to redeem Bnei Yisrael from slavery. If Hashem anticipated the redemption to such a great degree, why didn't He redeem Bnei Yisrael sooner? What was the Ribbono Shel Olam waiting for? Rav Wolbe explains that Hashem was ready for the redemption for many years; He was waiting for Bnei Yisrael to be ready.

When asked how things are going, it is common for people to respond, "I need siyata d'shmaya - Heavenly assistance." This response implies that the person feels that he has already invested tremendous effort and done everything in his ability to achieve the desired results and the only thing lacking is Hashem's helping hand. The truth is, Hashem waits and looks forward to offer His assistance, but before fulfilling His desire He needs us to properly be prepared to receive His gracious aid. After Bnei Yisroel poured out their hearts in prayer they were properly prepared for the redemption, the salvation was immediate in coming.

Daf HaYomi We will be starting <u>Avodah Zarah 6a</u> on Sunday